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AGENDA
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING MARCH 13, 2012
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 1200 MAIN STREET

1. Call To Order.

2. Pledge Of Allegiance.

3. Invocation.

4. Roll Call.

5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest.

6. Ceremonial Matters

a. Presentation By Superintendent Changnon To Discuss The Outcome Of Year One And
Plans For Year 2 Regarding The Choose Civility Campaign.

7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items.

8. Consent Calendar

Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title.

. Approval Of Warrants. (View Warrant Register)

Approval Of Minutes Of The February 28, 2012 Regular Meeting. (View Minutes)

. Report On Newman City Code Title 11 Public Ways And Property, Section 11.02.030
Public Ways Projects, Fees. (View Report)

e. Adopt Resolution No. 2012- , A Resolution Approving An Alternate Method Of

Apportionment As The Bases For Determining The City’s Share Of LAFCO Operating

Expenses By Substituting Total Revenue With Assessed Value In The Established

Formula. (View Report)

an o

9. Public Hearings

a. Second Reading And Adoption Of Ordinance No. 2012- , An Ordinance Amending Title
8, Health And Sanitation, Chapter 8.02.150 Property Maintenance And Nuisances
Violations/Penalties Of The Newman City Code. (View Report)

10. Regular Business

a. Report On Ordinances And Billing Procedures Related To Service Disconnection. (View
Report)

b. Adopt Resolution No. 2012- , A Resolution Authorizing Authorizing A Supplemental
Agreement And Budget Adjustment In The Amount Of $48,005.00 To The City Engineer
Services Agreement For The Design Of The Highway 33 And Inyo Avenue Intersection
Improvements With AECOM And Authorize The City Manager To Execute Said
Agreement. (View Report)




11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor.
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff.
13. Items From City Council Members.

14. Adjournment.

Calendar of Events

March 13 - City Council - 7:00 P.M.

March 15 - Planning Commission - Cancelled.

March 16 - City Furlough Day - City Offices Closed.

March 17 - Saint Patrick’s Day.

March 20 - Two-On-Two Meeting With The School Board - 4:00 P.M.
March 24 - Chamber Of Commerce’s Annual Dinner Dance - 6:00 P.M.
March 27 - City Council - 7:00 P.M.

March 30 - City Offices Offices Closed For Relocation.

March 31 - K9 Crab Feed - 6:00 P.M.

April 2 - City Offices Offices Closed For Relocation.

April 3 - City Offices Reopen At New Location - 938 Fresno Street - 8:00 A.M.
April 6 - City Furlough Day - City Offices Closed.

April 8 - Easter.

April 10 - City Council - 7:00 P.M.

April 12 - Recreation Commission - 7:00 P.M.

April 16 - NCLUSD Board Meeting - 6:00 P.M.

April 19 - Planning Commission - 7:00 P.M.

April 17 - Two-On-Two Meeting With The School Board - 4:00 P.M.

April 24 - City Council - 7:00 P.M.




Accounts Payable
AP Check Register for Council

User: efaria

Printed: 03/09/2012 - 11:37 AM

City of Newman
1162 MAIN ST
PO BOX 787
NEWMAN, CA 95360

Check Nu  Check D Name Account Description Amount
101248 3/9/2012 ALLIED AFFILIATED FUNDING 63-56-62(  Annual maintenance water meter readers/4-1-12 to 3-31-12. 3,300.00
101249 3/9/2012  AMERICAN MOBILE SHREDDING 10-21-62¢ 2 Bin shredd service/PD 50.00
101250 3/9/2012  Anaya Carmen 10-00-28¢  Refund memorial building deposit/Carmen Anaya 200.00
101251 3/9/2012  Anthieny Donna 10-45-67:  Youth basketball refferee/Donna Anthieny 256.00
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-33-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 66.52
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-44-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 44.34
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 60-50-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 66.52
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 63-56-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 4434
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 60-50-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 -8.62
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-22-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 -8.62
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-07-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 118.36
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-07-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 -8.61
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-21-62¢  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 95.92
101252 3/9/2012 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 10-21-62(  Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/Feb 2012 -8.61
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-14-64.  Monthly telephone service/862-1322 45.09
101253 3/9/2012 AT&T 10-21-64. Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 150.34
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-14-64. Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 12548
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-07-66¢  Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 14.67
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-44-66. Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 67.77
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-46-64. Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 15.72
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 63-56-64.  Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 113.97
101253 3/9/2012 AT&T 60-50-64.  Monthly telephone service/all phones 1-13 to 2-12-12 29.63
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-21-64.  Emergency dispatch line @ PD 1-20 to 2-19-12 13565
101253 3/9/2012  AT&T 10-21-64. T1 line @ PD 1-20t0 2-19-12 333.‘_.)‘7
101254 3/9/2012  BERTOLOTTI DISPOSAL 10-41-62( Monthly garbage service/Feb 2012 54,0,67..6:0
101255 3/9/2012 B GAUTO 10-44-63(C  15W40 all fleet plus 710.$6I0_
101255 3/9/2012 B GAUTO 10-44-63(  15W40 all fleet plus _ 7.0:7
101255 3/9/2012 B GAUTO 63-56-63(  10W30 motor oil/power steering fluid 9;6\'9
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 63-56-66¢ Meals/shopping trip for tile/new city hall 69.16
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-07-63(  Sink & faucet/break room/new city hall 192.20
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-14-66¢  Registration for training/Humphries 195.00
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-14-63( 2 credit card terminals/new city hall 13930
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 60-50-63( 2 credit card terminals/new city hall 139.30
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 63-56-63( 2 credit card terminals/new city hall 139.30
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-14-63( Laminated labor poster/new city hall 22.98
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 60-50-63(  Laminated labor poster/new city hall 2298
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 63-56-63( Laminated labor poster/new city hall 2297
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-02-66>  Annual digital access/Modesto Bee 60.00
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-44-67(  26.5 cubic feet red lava rock 355.27
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-44-67(  26.5 cubic feet red lava rock 355.27
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-44-67(  24.5 cubic feet red lava rock 32845
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-22-63(  SCBA hydro tested 14 cylinders/14 0-rings 380.03
101256 3/9/2012  BUSINESS CARD 10-22-63( 15 Fire extinguisher hydro tested/15 O-rings 407.22
101257 3/9/2012  Cabela's World's Foremost Outfitter 60-50-71(  10) Bushnell cameras/10) Bushnell cases/ 830.91
101257 3/9/2012  Cabela's World's Foremost Outfitter 62-60-71( 10) Bushnell cameras/10) Bushnell cases/ 830?1 :
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101257 3/9/2012  Cabela's World's Foremost Outfitter 63-56-71(  10) Bushnell cameras/10) Bushnel! cases/ 830.90
101258 3/9/2012  California Police Chief's Association 10-21-66>  Dues/Short 125.00
101259 3/9/2012  CAL TRAFFIC SIGNS 60-50-63( 9 Stop signs/stop ahead/6 surveillance signs 40.27
101259 3/9/2012  CAL TRAFFIC SIGNS 63-56-63( 9 Stop signs/stop ahead/6 surveillance signs 2013
101259 3/9/2012  CAL TRAFFIC SIGNS 10-33-63( 9 Stop signs/stop ahead/6 surveillance signs 474.86
101260 3/9/2012  CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 10-02-62(  Grant writing & lobbying services/Feb 2012 1,110.65
101260 3/9/2012  CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 60-50-62(  Grant writing & lobbying services/Feb 2012 1,110:65
101260 3/9/2012  CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 63-56-62(  Grant writing & lobbying services/Feb 2012 1,110.65
101261 3/9/2012  CARTER JEFF 68-68-77. 100.00
101262 3/9/2012 CBA  (ADMIN FEES) 10-00-22¢  Dental-vision benefits/March 2012 208.00
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 40-07-741  APC air removal unit 768.69
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 60-50-741  APC air removal unit 768.69
101263 3/9/2012  CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 63-56-741  APC air removal unit 768.68
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 71-06-71¢ HP SB 6200 I3 2100 (2) new HP computers 683.27
101263 3/9/2012  CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 63-56-71( HP SB 6200 13 2100 (2) new HP computers 683.27
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 60-50-71¢ HP SB 6200 I3 2100 (2) new HP computers 683.28
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 60-50-71( Firewall, switches, etc (Network Electro 3,599.91
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 63-56-71¢ Firewall, switches, etc (Network Electro 3,599.91
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 71-21-71C  Firewall, switches, etc (Network Electro 3,599.90
101263 3/9/2012 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 71-07-741  Exchange Server/HP SB DL380 G&ES620SFF a 10,623.91
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-66¢ 158.30
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-66" 79.15
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-63( 39.58
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-63( 39.57,
101264 3/9/2012 CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-66¢ ‘ 19.79
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-63¢ 19.79
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-63( 1978
101264 3/9/2012 CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-63( 1979
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-66( 159.39
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-66" 7970
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-63( '39.5215‘
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-63( 39.84
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-66¢ 19.93
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-63( 19.92
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-63( l9.§3
101264 3/9/2012  CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-63( 19.92
101265 3/9/2012  COELHO CARL J. (CHUCK) 10-22-65( SO.QO
101266 3/9/2012  COMCAST CABLE 60-50-62(  High speed internet/sewer 35.86
101266 3/9/2012 COMCAST CABLE 63-56-62(  High speed internet/water 35.86
101266 3/9/2012 COMCAST CABLE 10-21-62( High speed internet/PD 35.86
101267 3/9/2012  CONTRACT SWEEPING SERVICE 10-33-62(  Contract services/street sweeping/Feb 2012 3,297.49
101268 3/9/2012  CORELLA ROXANNE 10-45-67-  Youth basketball referee/Roxanne Corella 128.00
101269 3/9/2012  CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-62: 2 quarts Shark EW/2 gallons Activator/WWTP 690.15
101269 3/9/2012  CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-627  12.5 gals Gramoxone/2.5 gals Herbimax/WWTP 589.06
101269 3/9/2012 CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-62- 1300 Ibs Treflan/WWTP 1,409.83
101269 3/9/2012  CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-62-  22.5 glas Amine/3 gals Activatot/ WWTP 588.83
101270 3/9/2012  Dave's Drain Cleaning & Plumbing 10-21-62(  Drain cleaning services/PD 75.00
101271 3/9/2012 DELTA WIRELESS, INC 40-07-741 Wireless mesh systern (New city hall) exp 2,279.3.0
101271 3/9/2012  DELTA WIRELESS, INC 60-50-741 Wireless mesh system (New city hall) exp 2,279.j.0
101271 3/9/2012  DELTA WIRELESS, INC 63-56-741  Wireless mesh system (New city hall) exp 2,27.9.3.71
101272 3/9/2012  DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL REL#  10-07-62(  Annual elevator permit @ 938 Fresno St 225.0:0
101273 3/9/2012 DUDLEY DONALD 10-45-67-  Youth Basketball referee/Donald Dudley 304.00
101274 3/9/2012  E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 62-60-62  Tron FNQ-6 fuse 42.56
101274 3/9/2012  E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 62-60-62. ATM 15 fuse 12.80
101274 3/9/2012 E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-44-66¢  Switch combo DPLX 83.?3
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101274 3/9/2012 E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-44-66"  Trouble shoot light/engaged ballast & lamps/teen cntr 267.78
101274 3/9/2012 E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-33-62(  Troubleshoot parking lot light/replaced photo eye 114.88
101275 3/9/2012  ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 62-60-65"  checked tire/used tines 40.00
101275 3/9/2012  ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 10-33-65:  Tire repaired 35.00
101276 3/9/2012 ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO. 10-21-63(  Refinish 2 police badges 75.86
101277 3/9/2012  GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-65:  Blades for brush hog/WWTP 144.22
101278 3/9/2012  George Reed, Inc. 10-00-28  Refund hydrant permit fee/George Reed 300:00
101279 3/9/2012  Gouveia Mario 10-31-62(  Foundation design & preparation of construction plans/ Yancey Bl l,880j00
101280 3/9/2012  GROENIGER & CO. 63-56-63(  Various supplies for the water dept as p 1,693.31
101280 3/9/2012  GROENIGER & CO. 63-56-63(  10) B12 boxes/ 10)Fiber lids/6)Fiberlyte 878.33
101281 3/9/2012 HALLINAN TOM 10-15-62¢ 525.00
101281 3/9/2012 HALLINAN TOM 60-50-62( 525.00
101281 3/9/2012 HALLINAN TOM 63-56-62( 525.00
101282 3/9/2012  HARD DRIVE GRAPHICS 10-00-28¢ 12 Cotton flexfit hats embroidered/PW 178.64
101283 3/9/2012  HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL {0-21-62(  Hardware lease 3-18-12 to 4-17-12/PD 585.77
101284 3/9/2012  HUTCHINS JASON 10-21-66¢  Per diem/POST trmg/ Hutchins 50.00
101285 3/9/2012  IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10-21-62(  copier lease 2-25 to 3-24-12/PD with colored copy charge 601.67
101286 3/9/2012  INFOSEND, INC 60-50-62( Late notice & utility bill mailing/Feb 2012 898.95
101286 3/9/2012  INFOSEND, INC 63-56-62(  Late notice & utility bill mailing/Feb 2012 898.95
101287 3/9/2012  IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-44-63(  Tyvek coveralls (2) 1248
101287 3/9/2012  IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-33-62" Eye wash/dust mask 17:38
101287 3/9/2012  IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-33-627 25 Tyvek coveralls 147.37
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 10-33-63( | gal pvc cement/pve primer/swing pipe 2(_)4:T3f
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 17-44-77¢ 1 Bradford pear tree/top soil 773!
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 24-32-77. 5 tree rootbarriers 69.‘;7“4
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 10-44-63( | Rainbird sprinkler 1}2.8‘7
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 24-32-77.  1/4 yard concrete 117.04
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 24-32-77.  1/2 yard concrete 138.51
101288 3/9/2012  JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 69-47-62(  Lighting & landscape services @ the LLD/Feb 2012 8,800,00
101289 3/9/2012  JORGENSEN & COMPANY 10-21-62(  Fire extinguisher annual maintenance/valve stem 39l‘. 12
101289 3/9/2012  JORGENSEN & COMPANY 10-22-62(  Fire extinguisher annual maintenance/valve stem/hydro test/FD 5 16.26
101289 3/9/2012  JORGENSEN & COMPANY 10-22-62(  Ansul kitchen system annual service/FD 143.26
101290 3/9/2012  KAISER PERMANENTE 10-00-22¢  Health insurance premium/April 2012 1,940.00
101291 3/9/2012 MALLARD EXPRESS AUTO 10-21-65:  Serptine belt/head light/unit 503/PD 277,29
101291 3/9/2012  MALLARD EXPRESS AUTO 10-21-657  Service engine light on/unit 501/reset oil pressure relay 3'39.5'6
101291 3/9/2012 MALLARD EXPRESS AUTO 10-21-65 Replaced headlight/oil & filter change/unit 503 546.86
101291 3/9/2012  MALLARD EXPRESS AUTO 10-21-65:  Qil & filter change/Nissan/PD 21.50
101291 3/9/2012 MALLARD EXPRESS AUTO 10-21-65" Inspection & trouble shoot noises on unit 503 44.28
101292 3/9/2012  MARRIOTT JOHN E. 10-21-66¢  Per diem/POST training/Marriott 150.00
101293 3/9/2012 MART TRAVIS 10-45-67>  Youth basketball referee/Mart 216.00
101294 3/9/2012  McAuley Ford 63-56-701  Installed hitch on 2012 F150 117.00
101294 3/9/2012  McAuley Ford 63-56-70] Hauling kit/2012 F150 31842
101295 3/9/2012  MCI Engineering 10-00-28¢  Refund hydrant permit depositMCI Engineering 300.(i0
101296 3/9/2012 MENDOZA NELSON 10-45-67:  Youth basketball referee/Mendoza 96.00.
101297 3/9/2012 MOORE KAHUA 10-45-67:  Youth basketball referee/Moore 120[(.):0
101298 3/9/2012  NEWMAN HISTORICAL SOCIETY 10-00-28¢  Refund Memorial Bldg deposit/Historical Society 75'.:010
101299 3/9/2012 NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-22-65  Lube, oil and filter change/2005 Ford F550/FD 2717.9’;’4
101300 3/9/2012  Newman City Tow Service, Inc 10-21-65° Towing of unit #501 250:00
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-33-63(  concrete/oil/pve cutter/square grate 63. 12
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-63(  chain passi'keys 1625
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-63(  batteries/hoe/ear plugs/mouse trap 82.64
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 69-47-63(  batteries/grafitti remover/marking paint/padlock 68.64
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-63(  Misc fastners/pvc adapter/tape/credit return »l.8.3'
101301 3/9/2012  NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-63(  Batteries/PD 7.5:2
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-63(  fiberglass hardner/scrubber/pledge/spray paint 35.90
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101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 24-32-77.  Concrete mix 11.89
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-63(  Clorox bleach 4.30
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 60-50-63( electrical outlet/batteries/trash bags/bleach 77.22
101301 3/9/2012 NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 62-60-627 ties 375
101302 3/9/2012  OPERATING ENGINEERS/ 10-00-22¢  Health insurance/April 2012 2,037.00
101303 3/9/2012 OSNER GEORGE 61-55-62(  WWTP CEQA documentation/Jan 2012 2,228.85
101304 3/9/2012  OTTMAN FARMS, INC 60-50-627  Alfalfa spraying/ WWTP 726.00
101305 3/9/2012  CITY OF PATTERSON 10-03-62(  Video reimbursement/Feb 2012 660.00
101306 3/9/2012  PIONEER DRUG 10-44-63(  Pencils/notebooks 3.20
101306 3/9/2012  PIONEER DRUG 63-56-63( Notebooks and binders/water dept 22.80
101306 3/9/2012  PIONEER DRUG 63-56-63(  Memo pads/water dept 7.80
101307 3/9/2012  RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-01-66¢ Refreshments for 125th anniversary meeting 11.98
101307 3/9/2012  RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-63(  sugar cubes/coffee/creamer/foam cups/forks/corp yard 30.11
101308 3/9/2012  Ramos Austin 10-45-67:  Youth basketball referee/Ramos 88.00
101309 3/9/2012  RANGEL FENCE COMPANY 63-56-75( re-program key pad @ corp yard gate 175.00
101309 3/9/2012 RANGEL FENCE COMPANY 60-50-75( re-program key pad @ corp yard gate 175\:(f)0
101310 3/9/2012  Residence Inn San Jose South 10-21-66¢  Lodging/POST training/Marriott 41110
101311 3/9/2012  RICHARDSON RANDY 10-21-66¢  Per diem/POST training/Richardson 200.(:)0
101312 3/9/2012  Rivas Michelle 10-45-67:  Youth basketball scorekeeper/Michelle Rivas 224.:(:)0
101313 3/9/2012  RIVAS FRANK 10-45-67:  Youth Basketball referee/Frank Rivas 224.00
101314 3/9/2012  Rodriguez Rafaela 10-00-28¢  Refund Memorial bidg deposit/Rafaela Rodriguez 200.00
101315 3/9/2012  RUMBLE TREE PEST MGMT,INC 10-44-62(  Soil injected 8 American elm treet/Pioneer park 728.00
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 10-33-65  8-section arrow stik/CNG flatbed 342.58
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 10-33-657 6 directional signs 32,93
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 63-56-63( 6 directional signs 3293
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 60-50-63( 6 directional signs 32.93
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 63-56-63(  Class 2 lime vests 15.56
101316 3/9/2012  SAFE-T-LITE 63-56-63( 12 "Authorized Personne! only" signs/chain link fence hardware 261.31
101317 3/9/2012  SOLECON, INC 73-70-66" Installed alyn pultey for theater AC unit 554.74
101318 3/9/2012  State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-21-62(  Hair and skin analyses/Jan 2012 35.00
101319 3/9/2012  Stanislaus Council of Governments 41-06-62( City's share/Regional Transportation Impact Nexus fee 993.68
101320 3/9/2012  Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-21-651 CNG pumped @ Morgan Road 3.37
101320 3/9/2012  Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-44-651 CNG pumped @ Morgan Road 2.52
101320 3/9/2012  Stanislaus County Auditor-Controlier 10-21-651 CNG pumped @ Morgan Road 8.43
101320 3/9/2012  Stanislaus County Auditor-Controiler 10-33-651 CNG pumped @ Morgan Road 10.32
101320 3/9/2012  Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 63-56-651 CNG pumped @ Morgan Road 4.49
101321 3/9/2012  STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-21-63(  copy paper/memo books/lexmark ink cartridge 133.37
101321 3/9/2012  STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-63(  cash register rolls/cover stock/colored paper 16.45